
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS 

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS 

 

RAJYA SABHA 

 UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1973 

 TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 12th MARCH, 2021 

  

Medical Device Park in AURIC-Bidkin 

 

1973 Shri Sanjay Raut:  

 

Will the Minister of Chemicals and Fertilizers be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether Government of Maharashtra has submitted proposal to seek approval of grantin-

aid to the proposed development of Medical Device Park in 350 acres of land in AURICBidkin;  

(b) if so, the details thereof and Government's response thereto; and  

(c) by when the approval for the grant-in-aid would be sanctioned? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS 

                                   (SHRI D. V. SADANANDA GOWDA) 

 

(a): Yes Sir, Government of Maharashtra, through Maharashtra Industrial Development 

Corporation has submitted a proposal for setting up of Medical Devices Park at AURIC Smart 

City, Bidkin, Aurangabad on a land area of 350.47 acres. 

 

(b) & (c): The Government has received 16 proposals from States/UTs under the scheme 

“Promotion of Medical Device Parks”. The proposals are under evaluation.  
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